Key Features Benefits
Compact versatile design Efficient packaging of higher fibre counts
Lightweight and easy to handle during installation
Cable design and flexible buffer tubes allow for quick breakout and ease of routing
Buffered fibres
Easy identification Sheath markings provide positive identification and length verification
Buffered fibres and subunits are colour-coded for easy identification
Standard designs Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) IEC 60332-1, IEC 60332-3C, IEC 61034 and

lead times.
Technical Information (continued)
Ordering Information
Low Smoke
Zero Halogen
Performance Measure
Attenuation
Singlemode @1310nm @1550nm
9µm (OS1) .39dB/km .25dB/km
Multimode @850nm @1300nm
62.5µm (OM1) 3.2dB/km 1.0dB/km
50µm (OM2) 2.7dB/km .8dB/km
10GIG™ 50µm (OM3) 3.0dB/km 1.0dB/km
Part Number Part Description Colour
Min.
Order
Qty.
(m)^
OPTI-CORE ™ LSZH Indoor Cable – Multimode
FPDL604 4 fibre 62.5/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL608 8 fibre 62.5/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL612 12 fibre 62.5/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL624 24 fibre 62.5/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL636 36 fibre 50/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL648 48 fibre 50/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL672 72 fibre 50/125µm (OM1) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL504 4 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL508 8 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL512 12 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL524 24 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL536 36 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL548 48 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FPDL572 72 fibre 50/125µm (OM2) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Orange 1000
FQILX02 2 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen interconnect cable; 2.9mm dia., zip-cord. Orange 1000
FQDLX04 4 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX08 8 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX12 12 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX24 24 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX36 36 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX48 48 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
FQDLX72 72 fibre 10GIG™ 50/125µm (OM3) multimode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Aqua 1000
OPTI-CORE ™ LSZH Indoor Cable – Singlemode
FPIL902 2 fibre 9/125µm (OS1) singlemode low smoke zero halogen interconnect cable; 2.9mm dia., zip-cord. Yellow 1000
FPDL908 8 fibre 9/125µm (OS1) singlemode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Yellow 1000
FPDL912 12 fibre 9/125µm (OS1) singlemode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Yellow 1000
FPDL924 24 fibre 9/125µm (OS1) singlemode low smoke zero halogen distribution cable. Yellow 1000